[corPY]

Alteretions to previous Recommendations
and Cost of each Item &s below.

(The figures were tentatively approved
by all parties concerned)

plate (Port side) renewed. ¥191,000.-

B-12 plate (FPort side) removed and feired and

edge renewed. 107,000. -
D- 6 plate (FPort side) removed and feired end

refitted. 67,000.-
D-16 plete (Port side) renewed. 248,000.-
D-17 plete (dort side )Jrenewed. 400, 000. -
H-14 plete removed snd faired. 260,000.-
A- 1 plate (Stbd. side) renewed. 191,000.-
A- 3 plate (Stbd. side) renewed. 170, 000.~-

E- 1 plate (Stbd. side) partly renewed end remeining
portion repaired. 40,000.

Distortion of plating &t port & Stbd. sides of
No.2 hetch feired in plece 6 beams of 3tbd.,

3 beams on port faired. 200, 000, -
e f. Fore foot and slab faired in plece. 85, 000. -
zj;j }. Bilee keel 300, 000. -
s Port side 15 sq.ft. feired in place.
il 113 £t. = 10 in. x 11/16 in. renewed.

i
: Stbd.side 12 sq.ft. faired in plece.
41 ft. x 10 in. x 11/16 in. renewed.

Sounding pipes in Nos. 2 & 3 hold cropped and renewed. 20,000.-

Heating coil in No.l Tank - 3 flenges rewelded.

Hesting coil in No.2 D.B. tank stbd. ¢ flanges

rewelded, one fractured pipe renewed  ft. long. 118,000, -
2 flanges rewelded on No.2 D.B. teank port.

One frectured pipe close to bulkheed renewed

4 f%. long. in Ne.3 D.B. tank, port.

Two flanges rewelded in No.3 D.B. tenk, stbd.

Three flanges rewelded in No.4 D.B. tank, port.

One flange rewelded in port.

Six flenges rewelded on No.5 D.B. tenk stbd. and

5 flanges rewelded end three sections of pipe found
fractured reconnected.

géﬁﬁé 5. One sheckle pin of port anchor chain renewed. 2,000.-

¥ © 2020

- | B\ Lloyd's Register
sl  FOUNdatioOn

0035‘03'003’5’3",5’?."’ Ya i

A s i Al

1 bailgq ]




DEFT.

Internels repairs &8s DPer atteched list. 2,604,000.-
Cement chocks and lumbers in each hold renewed
as follows: ﬂ No.1D.T(P) 6 1,000, 000. -
No.2 Port 40 No.4 Port 28 No.1D.T(8) 6
Bo.2 Bthd. 79 No.4 Stbd. 22 No.2D.T(P) 3
: No.2D.T(S) %
$s. 5 Port 10 No.5 Port 20 No.3D.T(P)
No.3 Stbd. 16 No.b 86bd. 20 YNo.3D.T(8) 8
TOTAL HULL -- ¥6,016,000.~
HINERY DEPT.
M-H Spare propeller on poop house checked and installed.
'# Damaged propeller stored on poop.
[ -p @ Propeller bledes polished. 551,&00.~
oA 5-Aux. circulating pump - bucket built up and
jmachined. 25,000.-
"':g it . - B :
: : f liein engline L.P. eccentric straps (two of top half)
: ' remetelled. 164,000.-
sgetd B . . . , . .
S.oll ® Main engine crank shaft l%fted up and four maln -
od & § bearing remetelled and edjusted. 684,000, -
ool ’ Boiler blowdown valve £itted direct to shell plate. 15,000. -
ol 18 ¥ coilcr blowdown pipe renewed. (2 in. x 10 ft.) 16,000.-
; | fort boiler front wall brick renewed. 170,000.-
Bilge pump Discharge pipe renewed. (3 in. x 12 £%5.) 22,400.-
> Aux. condenser cleaned and hydreulic tested. 60,000~
Steam by-pess valve to heating coil repeired. 42,000.-
oG .
Aux. condenser cover stud hole repaired. 22,000.-
i¥soH . .
5 on Tail shaft drawn out and checked on lathe,
E 89H megne flux tested. Rope guard renewed.
!?gsg Stern gland repacked. 300,000.-
Iag“i New propeller key menufactured. 15,000.=
L owl Switeh board checked end No.c auX. genereator
5o AT adjusted. 36, 000.~-
t 900
N AR TOTAL MACH. -- ¥1,902,600.-
3T ¢
8 SEEN NOTED & APPROVED

FWITHOUT PREJUBYCE

2 ond- .
AR WOUBJECT TO ADFUSTMEN L

.
87 hatba

! Surveyer to Lioyd's Register

Totel Hull end Mechinery -- ¥7,918, 600, -

\)

.

()
| oy

rk-.;ﬁ (,,(5@_9 Ve

Lloyd's Register
Foundation

003503-003512-DO#



